
Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM
Danforth Campus

2023 Washington University in St. Louis Danforth 
Campus

All On- 
Campus 
Property

Non- Campus 
Property

Public 
Property Total

Selected Criminal Offenses

Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0
Sexual Offenses, including:
Rape 5 5 0 10
Fondling 1 1 0 2
Incest 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0
Robbery 0 2 0 2
Aggravated Assault 1 4 0 5
Burglary 1 9 0 10
Motor Vehicle Theft 7 30 0 37
Arson 4 1 0 5
VAWA Offenses
Domestic Violence 1 2 0 3
Dating Violence 0 0 0 0
Stalking 7 1 0 8
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations
Liquor Law Arrests 0 7 0 7
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals 172 1 0 173
Drug Law Arrests 1 3 0 4
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals 41 1 0 42
Illegal Weapons Arrests 0 3 0 3
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals 0 0 0 0
Reportable Hate Crimes
Race 1 0 0 1
Gender 0 0 0 0
Gender Identify 0 0 0 0
Religion 1 0 0 1
Sexual Orientation 1 0 0 1
Ethnicity 0 0 0 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0

On- Campus 
Residential

0
0

4
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
3

1
0
0

0
167

1
40
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

SAFETY AND SECURITY 2024–25   |    73

knappier
Text Box
1

knappier
Text Box
6

knappier
Text Box
3

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
2

knappier
Text Box
3

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
5

knappier
Text Box
9

knappier
Text Box
20

knappier
Text Box
29

knappier
Text Box
1

knappier
Text Box
2

knappier
Text Box
1

knappier
Text Box
0

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
17

knappier
Text Box
18

knappier
Text Box
4

knappier
Text Box
1

knappier
Text Box
1

knappier
Text Box
2

knappier
Text Box
2

knappier
Text Box
2

knappier
Text Box
2



Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM
Danforth Campus

2022                                                         
Washington University in St. Louis                 

Danforth Campus

All On-
Campus 
Property

Non-
Campus 
Property

Public 
Property Total

On-Campus 
Residential 

Only

Selected Criminal Offenses
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0
Sexual Offenses, including:
     Rape 7 0 0 7 5
     Fondling 2 0 0 2 2
     Incest 0 0 0 0 0
     Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary 5 0 0 5 4
Motor Vehicle Theft 2 0 19 21 0
Arson 0 0 0 0 0

VAWA Offenses
Domestic Violence 3 0 0 3 2
Dating Violence 2 0 0 2 2
Stalking 5 0 0 5 0
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations
Liquor Law Arrests 1 0 0 1 0
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals 142 1 2 145 132
Drug Law Arrests 0 0 4 4 0
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals 25 0 0 25 25
Illegal Weapons Arrests 0 0 1 1 0
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals 0 0 0 0 0

Reportable Hate Crimes
Race 0 0 0 0 0
Gender 0 0 0 0 0
Gender Identify 0 0 0 0 0
Religion 0 0 0 0 0
Sexual Orientation 0 0 0 0 0
Ethnicity 0 0 0 0 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0 0

2022: No crimes unfounded.

SAFETY AND SECURITY 2024–25   |    74

knappier
Text Box
0

knappier
Text Box
21

knappier
Text Box
23



Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM

Danforth Campus

2021                                                         Washington 
University in St. Louis                 Danforth Campus

All On-
Campus 
Property

Non-
Campus 
Property

Public 
Property

Total

Selected Criminal Offenses
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0
Sexual Offenses, including:
     Rape 9 0 0 9
     Fondling 0 0 0 0
     Incest 0 0 0 0
     Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0
Robbery 2 0 0 2
Aggravated Assault 0 0 0 0
Burglary 2 0 0 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 8 0 0 8
Arson 0 0 0 0

VAWA Offenses
Domestic Violence 0 0 0 0
Dating Violence 5 0 0 5
Stalking 4 0 0 4
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations
Liquor Law Arrests 0 0 2 2
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals 396 0 0 396
Drug Law Arrests 4 0 1 5
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals 29 0 0 29
Illegal Weapons Arrests 0 0 1 1
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals 0 0 0 0

Reportable Hate Crimes
Race 0 0 0 0
Gender 0 0 0 0
Gender Identify 0 0 0 0
Religion 0 0 0 0
Sexual Orientation 0 0 0 0
Ethnicity 0 0 0 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0

The University, through its Title IX office or Relationship and Sexual Violence Prevention Center, 
received reports of additional incidents; however these incidents are not included in the above data because 
they either (i) did not occur on property included within the "Clery geography" listed above or
 (ii) the reporting party did not disclose sufficient information regarding the nature of the incident or location that 
would allow the University to determine whether and how to classify and count these incidents.

2021: No crimes unfounded.

The University, through its Title IX office or Relationship and Sexual Violence Prevention Center, received 
reports of additional incidents; however these incidents are not included in the above data because 
they either (i) did not occur on property included within the "Clery geography" listed above or (ii) the 
reporting party did not disclose sufficient information regarding the nature of the incident or location 
that would allow the University to determine whether and how to classify and count these incidents.

On-Campus 
Residential 

Only

0
0

9
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0

0
3
0

0
396

2
29
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

received reports of additional incidents; however these incidents are not included in the above data because 

 (ii) the reporting party did not disclose sufficient information regarding the nature of the incident or location that 

2021: No crimes unfounded.

2021 
Washington University in St. Louis 

Danforth Campus

SAFETY AND SECURITY 2024–25   |    75




