Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM

Danforth Campus

2023 Washington University in St. Louis Danforth Campus	All On- Campus Property	Non-Campus Property	Public Property	Total	On- Campus Residential
Selected Criminal Offenses					
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0
Sexual Offenses, including:					
Rape	1	5	0	6	4
Fondling	3	1	0	4	2
Incest	0	0	0	0	0
Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	2	0	2	0
Aggravated Assault	1	3	0	4	1
Burglary	1	4	0	5	1
Motor Vehicle Theft	9	20	0	29	0
Arson	1	1	0	2	1
VAWA Offenses					
Domestic Violence	1	2	0	3	0
Dating Violence	4	0	0	4	4
Stalking	17	1	0	18	4
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations					
Liquor Law Arrests	0	1	0	1	0
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals	172	1	0	173	167
Drug Law Arrests	2	2	0	4	1
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals	41	1	0	42	40
Illegal Weapons Arrests	0	2	0	2	0
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals	0	0	0	0	0
Reportable Hate Crimes					
Race	1	0	0	1	1
Gender	0	0	0	0	0
Gender Identify	0	0	0	0	0
Religion	1	0	0	1	0
Sexual Orientation	1	0	0	1	0
Ethnicity	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0	0
Disability	0	0	0	0	0

Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM

Danforth Campus

		1		
2022 Washington University in St. Louis Danforth Campus	All On- Campus Property	Non- Campus Property	Public Property	Total
Selected Criminal Offenses				
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Sexual Offenses, including:				
Rape	7	0	0	7
Fondling	2	0	0	2
Incest	0	0	0	0
Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	0	0	0	0
Burglary	5	0	0	5
Motor Vehicle Theft	2	21	0	23
Arson	0	0	0	0
VAWA Offenses				
Domestic Violence	3	0	0	3
Dating Violence	2	0	0	2
Stalking	5	0	0	5
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations				
Liquor Law Arrests	1	0	0	1
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals	142	1	2	145
Drug Law Arrests	0	0	4	4
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals	25	0	0	25
Illegal Weapons Arrests	0	0	1	1
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals	0	0	0	0
Reportable Hate Crimes				
Race	0	0	0	0
Gender	0	0	0	0
Gender Identify	0	0	0	0
Religion	0	0	0	0
Sexual Orientation	0	0	0	0
Ethnicity	0	0	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0
Disability	0	0	0	0

On-Campus Residential Only
0
0
5
2
0
0
0
0
4
0
0
2
2
0
0
132
0
25
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2022: No crimes unfounded.

Appendix C, Crime Statistics, all campuses except WUSM

Danforth Campus

2021 Washington University in St. Louis Danforth Campus	All On- Campus Property	Non- Campus Property	Public Property	Total
Selected Criminal Offenses				
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Sexual Offenses, including:				
Rape	9	0	0	9
Fondling	0	0	0	0
Incest	0	0	0	0
Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0
Robbery	2	0	0	2
Aggravated Assault	0	0	0	0
Burglary	2	0	0	2
Motor Vehicle Theft	8	0	0	8
Arson	0	0	0	0
VAWA Offenses				
Domestic Violence	0	0	0	0
Dating Violence	5	0	0	5
Stalking	4	0	0	4
Liquor, Drug, and Weapons Violations				
Liquor Law Arrests	0	0	2	2
Liquor Law Disciplinary Referrals	396	0	0	396
Drug Law Arrests	4	0	1	5
Drug Law Disciplinary Referrals	29	0	0	29
Illegal Weapons Arrests	0	0	1	1
Illegal Weapons Disciplinary Referrals	0	0	0	0
Reportable Hate Crimes				
Race	0	0	0	0
Gender	0	0	0	0
Gender Identify	0	0	0	0
Religion	0	0	0	0
Sexual Orientation	0	0	0	0
Ethnicity	0	0	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0
Disability	0	0	0	0

On-Campus Residential Only
0
0
9
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
3
0
0
396
2
29
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2021: No crimes unfounded.

The University, through its Title IX office or Relationship and Sexual Violence Prevention Center, received reports of additional incidents; however these incidents are not included in the above data because they either (i) did not occur on property included within the "Clery geography" listed above or (ii) the reporting party did not disclose sufficient information regarding the nature of the incident or location that would allow the University to determine whether and how to classify and count these incidents.